
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

BILL MURPHY, AGENT I—Barn 4

Broodmare Prospects
163 Darlin’issues ..................2014 b.f.............. Sky Mesa .......................Issues

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC.—Barn 2
(SANDY STUART), AGENT
FOR MERRIEBELLE STABLE

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
182 Grizzel (IRE) .................2014 b.f.............. Kodiac ...........................Milana

Weanlings
76 ......................................2017 ch.f. ........... Karakontie (JPN)...........Hope Bay

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC.—Barn 2
(SANDY STUART), AGENT II

Broodmare Prospects
116 September Stars (IRE) ...2013 ch.f. ........... Sea The Stars .................Altesse Imperiale (IRE)

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC.—Barn 2
(SANDY STUART), AGENT III

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
186 Hillhouse High .............2011 b.m. .......... Exchange Rate ...............Pleasant Laughter

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC.—Barn 2
(SANDY STUART), AGENT IV

Weanlings
13 ......................................2017 ch.c. .......... Tonalist ..........................Miss Pauline
58 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Kitten’s Joy .....................Broken Trust Fund
67 ......................................2017 ch.f. ........... Palace Malice .................Fifteen Moons

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT X—Barn 8

Weanlings
38 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Empire Maker................Sunlight Cat

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XV—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
167 Enstone .........................2014 b.f.............. Tiznow ..........................La Suena



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XVIII—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
157 Catch a Glimpse ............2013 ch.f. ........... City Zip .........................Halo River

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XX—Barn 8

Weanlings
29 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Sarasota (ARG)
78 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Hung the Moon

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXI—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
177 Galileo Gal (IRE) ..........2014 ch.f. ........... Galileo ...........................Alpha Lupi

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXVIII—Barn 8

Broodmares
128 Table Three Ten.............2009 gr/ro.m. ..... El Prado (IRE) ...............Hopes and Dreams

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXIX—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
155 Big World ......................2013 b.f.............. Custom for Carlos .........Tensas Wedding Joy

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXX—Barn 8

Stallion Prospects
191 Comfort ........................2012 b.h. ............ Indian Charlie ...............Unkatzable

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXXV—Barn 8

Broodmare Prospects
188 Illuminant .....................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Quality Road .................Sparkling Number

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXXVI—Barn 8

Weanlings
73 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Bayern ...........................Greyciousness



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXXVII—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
145 Apologynotaccepted ......2011 dkb/b.m. ... Fusaichi Pegasus .............Withmom’sapproval

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXXIX—Barn 8

Weanlings
18 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Palace .............................Prenuptial Vow

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XL—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
160 Coasted .........................2014 b.f.............. Tizway ...........................Malibu Pier

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XLVI—Barn 8

Weanlings
40 ......................................2017 ch.c. .......... Danza ............................Tico Breeze

BONA TERRA STUD LLC, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
2 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Blame ............................Justasprinkle
17 ......................................2017 ch.c. .......... Orb................................Our Matilda

BRANDYWINE FARM (JIM & PAM ROBINSON)—Barn 7

Weanlings
28 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Honor Code ..................Royal Irish Lass

BRIDIE HARRISON, AGENT—Barn 1

Weanlings
1 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Competitive Edge ..........Jack’s Flame

BRIDIE HARRISON, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR PETER BLUM THOROUGHBREDS

Weanlings
11 Fantastic ........................2017 b.f.............. Tapizar ...........................Marvelous
32 ......................................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Midnight Lute ...............Solid Gold



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

BRIDIE HARRISON, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR PETER BLUM THOROUGHBREDS (continued)

Weanlings (continued)
41 Timing ..........................2017 b.c. ............ Afl eet Alex .....................Timeless
44 Damsel ..........................2017 ch.f. ........... Super Saver ....................Tortuga Lady

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR JACK SWAIN

Broodmares
96 Mesa Fresca ...................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Sky Mesa .......................Mayan Maiden

Weanlings
54 ......................................2017 ch.f. ........... Speightstown .................Anyhow

BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
12 ......................................2017 gr/ro.c. ...... Conveyance ...................Miss Cedar Key

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT—Barn 8

Broodmares
117 Sing Lady Sing ..............2012 b.m. .......... Scat Daddy ....................Saint Bernadette
189 Im a Dixie Diva .............2009 dkb/b.m. ... Henny Hughes ..............Im a Dixie Girl

Weanlings
69 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Summer Front ...............Freedom Ridge
79 ......................................2017 gr/ro.f. ....... Tiznow ..........................Izshelegal

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT V—Barn 8

Weanlings
72 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Medaglia d’Oro .............Glittering Tax

CLAIBORNE FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmare Prospects
102 Nickname......................2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Scat Daddy ....................Nina Fever
125 Sweet Assassin ...............2014 gr/ro.f. ....... Tapit ..............................Pretty ‘n Smart



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

CLIFTON FARM, AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
77 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Elusive Quality ..............Humor Me Molly

CROWNING POINT FARM, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
10 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Tiznow ..........................Marquee Delivery
53 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Cairo Prince ...................Another Dream
66 ......................................2017 ch.c. .......... Gemologist ....................Fast Delivery

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT—Barn 8
FOR HNR NOTHHAFT HORSE RACING LLC

Broodmares
183 Halljoy (IRE) ................2011 b.m. .......... Halling ..........................Tithcar

Weanlings
74 ......................................2017 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Halljoy (IRE)

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT—Barn 8
FOR OAKSRIDGE FARM

Broodmares
137 Yodeladytoo ...................2002 ch.m. ......... Swiss Yodeler ..................Little Jet Setter

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
48 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Oxbow...........................Wicked Angel

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT II—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
121 Spooky Woods ..............2014 b.f.............. Ghostzapper ..................Winter Forest
124 Street Surrender .............2013 ch.f. ........... Street Boss .....................Sweet Sierra
154 Best Performance ...........2015 ch.f. ........... Broken Vow ...................Give My Regards

DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT—Barn 1
FOR GALLAGHER’S STUD

Broodmares
187 Honoria (IRE) ...............2005 b.m. .......... Sadler’s Wells .................Tedarshana (GB)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT I—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
111 Queen Blossom (IRE) ...2013 b.f.............. Jeremy ...........................Mark of An Angel
146 Arles (FR) ......................2012 b.m. .......... Monsun .........................Attachee de Presse

DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT II—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
101 Moonlight Sky ..............2013 ch.f. ........... Sky Mesa .......................Vargas Girl

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 7

Broodmares
113 Sarah Lynx (IRE) ...........2007 b.m. .......... Montjeu.........................Steel Princess (IRE)

Broodmare Prospects
106 Patriotic Diamond .........2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Hat Trick (JPN) .............Patriotic Viva

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
93 Madam
      Dancealot (IRE) .......2014 ch.f. ........... Sir Prancealot .................Sisal

Weanlings
46 ......................................2017 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Untouched Talent
55 ......................................2017 ch.f. ........... Street Boss .....................Bestowal

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 7

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
90 Lipstick City .................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... City Zip .........................Star Torina
95 Majestic Quality ............2014 b.f.............. Quality Road .................She Nuit All
110 Quality Rocks ...............2012 dkb/b.m. ... Rock Hard Ten ..............Elusive Virgin
156 Birdatthewire .................2012 b.m. .......... Summer Bird .................My Limit
164 Decked Out ..................2013 ch.f. ........... Street Boss .....................Once Around
175 Fourstar Crook ..............2012 b.m. .......... Freud .............................Avril a Portugal

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR ROBERT MASTERSON

Broodmares
130 Tepin .............................2011 b.m. .......... Bernstein .......................Life Happened



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

33

EQUUS FARM (JERRY CUMMINS/PAUL ADAMS), AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
57 ......................................2017 gr/ro.c. ...... Cairo Prince ...................Bon Caro
59 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Mucho Macho Man .......Carolina Sunrise

FORBUSH FARM—Barn 8

Weanlings
70 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Gemologist ....................Galileo’s Star

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
20 ......................................2017 gr/ro.f. ....... American Pharoah .........Pulsating

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 1

Broodmares
170 Final Decision ...............2013 b.m. .......... Super Saver ....................Palangana

GAINESWAY, AGENT II—Barn 1

Broodmares
159 Citiview ........................2000 gr/ro.m. ..... Citidancer ......................Prospective Joy

Weanlings
42 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Strong Mandate .............Timetobegone

GAINESWAY, AGENT III—Barn 1

Weanlings
80 ......................................2017 ch.c. .......... Violence ........................Sweet Starlet

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT—Barn 3

Weanlings
7 ......................................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Bodemeister ...................Love Match

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
123 Stays in Vegas ................2013 ch.m. ......... City Zip .........................Double Jackpot
142 American Story .............2007 b.m. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Holiday Runner



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

34

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4 (continued)

Broodmares (continued)
147 Auntie Joy .....................2013 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Rejoicing
165 Distorsionada ................2008 ch.m. ......... Distorted Humor ...........D’ Wildcat Speed
169 Fantastic Style ...............2012 b.m. .......... Harlan’s Holiday ............Ruby Summer

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
126 Sweetgrass .....................2012 b.m. .......... Street Sense ....................Mondenschein

Weanlings
63 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ American Pharoah .........Dancing Trieste

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 7

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
151 Beauly (GB) ..................2013 ch.f. ........... Sea The Stars .................Pickle (GB)

Weanlings
30 ......................................2017 gr/ro.c. ...... American Pharoah .........Sheraton Park
56 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Cairo Prince ...................Blushing Dixie
62 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Candy Ride (ARG) ........Charm Catcher
68 ......................................2017 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Flattermewithroses

HURSTLAND FARM (ALFRED H. NUCKOLS, JR.), AGENT—Barn 4
FOR BRANT LAUE

Weanlings
6 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Tale of the Cat ...............Love Cove

HURSTLAND FARM (ALFRED H. NUCKOLS, JR.), AGENT I—Barn 4

Weanlings
60 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Bernardini .....................Cayuga’s Waters

IAN KRULJAC, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR SELTZER THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
171 Finest City.....................2012 ch.m. ......... City Zip .........................Be Envied



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

35

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
174 Fly to the Stars ..............2003 ch.m. ......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Rub al Khali

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
114 Sassy Little Lila ..............2013 b.f.............. Artie Schiller ..................Sharp Apple

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
82 Joannie ..........................2013 ch.m. ......... Smart Strike ...................Christies Treasure
133 Wild Forest ...................2006 dkb/b.m. ... Forest Wildcat ...............Uforia
141 American Cleopatra.......2014 b.m. .......... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Littleprincessemma

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
107 Beat the Benchmark ......2014 ch.f. ........... Speightstown .................Tabarin
143 Ancient Secret ...............2013 ch.f. ........... Kantharos ......................Privacy
162 Dacita (CHI) ................2011 ch.m. ......... Scat Daddy ....................Daja

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
98 Mississippi Delta ...........2012 b.m. .......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Texas to a Tee

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmare Prospects
87 Lexington Street ............2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Street Sense ....................Lexington Girl

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

Weanlings
21 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Street Sense ....................Quickest

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 3

Weanlings
64 ......................................2017 ch.f. ........... Competitive Edge ..........Dayienu

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT I—Barn 3

Weanlings
47 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Uncaptured ....................Vegas Babe



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

36

ROMANS RACING & SALES, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
166 Engaginglee ...................2011 b.m. .......... Fusaichi Pegasus .............Lee Gage
173 Flying Marlin ................1999 b.m. .......... Marlin ...........................Morning Dove

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
180 Go Maggie Go ..............2013 b.f.............. Ghostzapper ..................Magibel

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 8

Weanlings
8 Zilch .............................2017 ch.c. .......... City Zip .........................Love Walked In
25 ......................................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Goldencents ...................Rock ‘n Wolin
34 River Nile ......................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Cairo Prince ...................Spring Elusion
71 Edmund Fitzgerald ........2017 b.c. ............ Carpe Diem ...................Gitchee Goomie
75 All Over the Map ..........2017 gr/ro.f. ....... Liam’s Map ....................Hennyville

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 8
FOR ANTHONY ROBERTSON

Broodmares
178 Ginned Up ....................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Indian Charlie ...............My Success

SELECT SALES, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR THE CLUB RACING LLC & PARTNERS

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
99 Miss Temple City ..........2012 dkb/b.m. ... Temple City ...................Glittering Tax

SELECT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 7

Broodmares
122 Spring Storm .................2007 gr/ro.m. ..... Unbridled’s Song ...........Kelli Cat
132 Emma Song ...................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Unbridled’s Song ...........Advancing Star

Weanlings
35 ......................................2017 gr/ro.f. ....... Proud Citizen ................Spring Storm

SELECT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 7

Broodmares
109 Pressurizing ...................2010 b.m. .......... Henrythenavigator .........Vertigineux



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

37

SELECT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 7 (continued)

Weanlings
19 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Speightstown .................Pressurizing

SELECT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 7

Broodmares
88 Light of a Star ...............2006 dkb/b.m. ... Muqtarib .......................Mia F Eighteen

SELECT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 7

Weanlings
81 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Lemon Drop Kid ...........You Hear Us Coming

SERENDIPITY FARM, AGENT—Barn 8

Weanlings
51 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Strong Mandate .............Wish It Were

SHAWHAN PLACE LLC, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmare Prospects
105 Outsider Art ..................2013 b.f.............. Five Star Day .................Pepita

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT I—Barn 3

Weanlings
15 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Commissioner ...............Note to Self
65 ......................................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Overanalyze ...................Dream Date Diva

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 3

Weanlings
3 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Cairo Prince ...................Katy’s Revenge

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 3

Weanlings
22 ......................................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Take Charge Indy ..........Quick Lil Lady
24 ......................................2017 ch.c. .......... Super Saver ....................Return the Jewel
26 ......................................2017 gr/ro.f. ....... Liam’s Map ....................Roman Bluff
49 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Gemologist ....................Wildcat Marie



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

38

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmares
127 Sweet Shirley Mae .........2010 dkb/b.m. ... Broken Vow ...................Joyful Chaos
148 Aventure Love (FR) .......2011 b.m. .......... Orpen ............................Kshanti
153 Bella Felicita ..................2009 ch.m. ......... El Prado (IRE) ...............My Marchesa

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
139 Zipessa ..........................2012 ch.m. ......... City Zip .........................Precious Princess

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 3

Broodmares
115 Sastrugi .........................2014 b.m. .......... Bodemeister ...................Indian Snow

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 3

Weanlings
36 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Starspangledbertie

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT V—Barn 3

Weanlings
27 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Empire Maker................Roxy Gap

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 3

Broodmare Prospects
144 Anythingyoucando ........2012 b.m. .......... Curlin ............................Glorifi ed

STUART MORRIS, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
16 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Tale of Ekati ..................Our Joy

STUART MORRIS, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR HICKSTEAD FARM

Broodmares
131 Toccet Over ...................2006 dkb/b.m. ... Toccet ............................Hidden Pleasure



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

39

STUART MORRIS, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR HICKSTEAD FARM (continued)

Weanlings
43 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Bernardini .....................Toccet Over

STUART MORRIS, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR HIGHCLERE

Weanlings
39 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Shanghai Bobby .............Tick Tick Boom

STUART MORRIS, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR MORGAN’S FORD FARM

Weanlings
37 ......................................2017 ch.f. ........... Carpe Diem ...................Street Interest

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR FOX HILL FARM

Broodmare Prospects
120 Songbird .......................2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Medaglia d’Oro .............Ivanavinalot

Racing/Stallion Prospects
190 Kentuckian ....................2012 gr/ro.h. ...... Tiznow ..........................Forest Music

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT I—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
84 Kitten’s Roar ..................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Kitten’s Joy .....................Bambolina

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 2

Broodmares
184 Happy Choice ...............2008 ch.m. ......... Broken Vow ...................Rumors Are Flying

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
100 Mokat ...........................2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Flashy Frolic



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

40

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
129 Tap It All .......................2014 b.f.............. Tapizar ...........................Yawkey Way

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 2

Broodmares
149 Avyanna (IRE) ..............2013 b.m. .......... Galileo ...........................My Emma
185 Hilda (IRE) ...................2013 b.m. .......... Galileo ...........................Arctic Freedom

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 2

Broodmares
85 Land Over Sea ...............2013 ch.m. ......... Bellamy Road ................Belle Watling
181 Gomo ............................2013 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Gentle Audrey

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 2

Broodmares
112 Sambuca Classica ..........2004 ch.m. ......... Cat Thief .......................In Her Glory

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
161 Crowley’s Law (GB) ......2011 b.m. .......... Dubawi ..........................Logic

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
179 Golden Mischief ............2014 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Lanai City

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 2

Broodmares
136 Yahilwa ..........................2010 b.m. .......... Medaglia d’Oro .............Verbanella

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
172 Finley’sluckycharm ........2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Twirling Candy ..............Day of Victory



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

41

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
168 Eskenformoney .............2012 dkb/b.m. ... Eskendereya ...................But for Money

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
104 Not in Jest .....................2013 gr/ro.m. ..... Unbridled’s Song ...........Stop Traffi c

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
92 Lucy N Ethel .................2013 dkb/b.f. ..... During ...........................Kid Silver

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
103 Nomorerichblondes .......2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Hard Spun .....................Miss Luann

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
89 Lightstream ...................2013 b.f.............. Harlan’s Holiday ............North Beach

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVI—Barn 2

Broodmares
119 Sly Warrior ....................2008 b.m. .......... First Samurai .................Mayhavebeentheone

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVII—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
138 Zapperkat ......................2014 ch.f. ........... Ghostzapper ..................Noelle Rose

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
83 Joyeria ...........................2013 b.m. .......... Medaglia d’Oro .............Evening Jewel

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIX—Barn 2

Broodmares
158 Cautious Dreams ...........2014 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Piedras Negras



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

42

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 2

Broodmares
135 Wynning Ride ...............2006 ch.m. ......... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Wynyard

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
152 Beau Recall (IRE) ..........2014 b.f.............. Sir Prancealot .................Greta d’Argent

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXII—Barn 2

Weanlings
14 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Temple City ...................Moroccan Rose
23 ......................................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Shanghai Bobby .............Restraining Order
45 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Trickski

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
118 Skye Diamonds .............2013 ch.f. ........... First Dude .....................Exonerated

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
97 Miss Hollywood ............2012 b.m. .......... Malibu Moon ................Hollywood Story

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXV—Barn 2

Broodmares
140 Academic ......................2012 b.m. .......... Henny Hughes ..............Awesome Lass

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI—Barn 2

Stallion Prospects
192 Ralis ..............................2013 b.c. ............ Square Eddie ..................Silar Rules

TIMBER TOWN (MR. & MRS. T. WAYNE SWEEZEY), AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
150 Bayonet .........................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Colonel John .................Unbridled Rage



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

43

TIMBER TOWN (MR. & MRS. T. WAYNE SWEEZEY), AGENT—Barn 3
FOR R. S. EVANS

Broodmares
134 Windy Forecast .............2012 ch.m. ......... Stormy Atlantic .............Scapegoat

Weanlings
50 ......................................2017 ch.f. ........... Tonalist ..........................Windy Forecast

VINERY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
33 Bexar .............................2017 b.c. ............ Daredevil .......................Song

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmares
108 Polite Smile ...................2010 ch.m. ......... Distorted Humor ...........Indy’s Windy

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

Weanlings
52 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Tapiture .........................Acajou

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 3

Weanlings
61 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Declaration of War ........Certainly Special

WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
86 Lastroseof-
     summer (IRE) ...........2006 ch.m. ......... Haafhd ..........................Broken Romance
91 Liza Too ........................2006 ch.m. ......... Olmodavor ....................Seeking the Silver
94 Maggies Applause ..........2011 ch.m. ......... Congrats ........................Maggies Storm

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
176 Fun ...............................2014 b.f.............. Harlan’s Holiday ............Home Run

Weanlings
4 ......................................2017 gr/ro.c. ...... Cairo Prince ...................Laurenmychanelgirl
5 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Majesticperfection .........Liza Too
9 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Overanalyze ...................Maggies Applause
31 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Munnings ......................Social Amber



Index to Sires

44

Afl eet Alex: 41.
American Pharoah: 20, 30, 46, 63, 68, 74.
Artie Schiller: 114.

Bayern: 73.
Bellamy Road: 85.
Bernardini: 43, 60, 158.
Bernstein: 130.
Blame: 2.
Bodemeister: 7, 115.
Broken Vow: 127, 154, 184.

Cairo Prince: 3, 4, 34, 53, 56, 57.
Candy Ride (ARG): 62, 135.
Carpe Diem: 37, 71.
Cat Thief: 112.
Citidancer: 159.
City Zip: 8, 90, 123, 139, 157, 171.
Colonel John: 150.
Commissioner: 15.
Competitive Edge: 1, 64.
Congrats: 94.
Conveyance: 12.
Curlin: 29, 45, 78, 144.
Custom for Carlos: 155.

Danza: 40.
Daredevil: 33.
Declaration of War: 61.
Distorted Humor: 108, 165.
Dubawi : 161.
During: 92.

El Prado (IRE): 128, 153.
Elusive Quality: 77.
Empire Maker: 27, 38.
Eskendereya: 168.
Exchange Rate: 186.

First Dude: 118.
First Samurai: 119.
Five Star Day: 105.
Forest Wildcat: 133.
Freud: 175.
Fusaichi Pegasus: 145, 166.

Galileo: 149, 177, 185.
Gemologist: 49, 66, 70.
Ghostzapper: 121, 138, 142, 180.
Giant’s Causeway: 98, 174.
Goldencents: 25.

Haafhd: 86.
Halling: 183.
Hard Spun: 103.
Harlan’s Holiday: 89, 169, 176.
Hat Trick (JPN): 106.
Henny Hughes: 140, 189.
Henrythenavigator: 109.
Honor Code: 28.

Indian Charlie: 178, 191.
Into Mischief: 36, 179.

Jeremy: 111.

Kantharos: 143.
Karakontie (JPN): 76.
Kitten’s Joy: 58, 84.
Kodiac: 182.

Lemon Drop Kid: 81.
Liam’s Map: 26, 75.

Majesticperfection: 5.
Malibu Moon: 97.
Marlin: 173.
Medaglia d’Oro: 72, 83, 120, 136.
Midnight Lute: 32.
Monsun: 146.
Montjeu: 113.
Mucho Macho Man: 59.
Munnings: 31.
Muqtarib: 88.

Olmodavor: 91.
Orb: 17.
Orpen: 148.
Overanalyze: 9, 65.
Oxbow: 48.

Palace: 18.
Palace Malice: 67.
Pioneerof the Nile: 141.
Proud Citizen: 35.

Quality Road: 95, 188.

Rock Hard Ten: 110.

Sadler’s Wells: 187.
Scat Daddy: 102, 117, 162.
Sea The Stars: 116, 151.
Shanghai Bobby: 23, 39.



Index to Sires

45

Sir Prancealot: 93, 152.
Sky Mesa: 96, 101, 163.
Smart Strike: 82.
Speightstown: 19, 54, 107.
Square Eddie: 192.
Stormy Atlantic: 134.
Street Boss: 55, 124, 164.
Street Sense: 21, 87, 126.
Strong Mandate: 42, 51.
Summer Bird: 156.
Summer Front: 69.
Super Saver: 24, 44, 170.
Swiss Yodeler: 137.

Take Charge Indy: 22.
Tale of Ekati: 16.

Tale of the Cat: 6.
Tapit: 125.
Tapiture: 52.
Tapizar: 11, 129.
Temple City: 14, 99.
Tiznow: 10, 79, 167, 190.
Tizway: 160.
Toccet: 131.
Tonalist: 13, 50.
Twirling Candy: 172.

Unbridled’s Song: 104, 122, 132.
Uncaptured: 47.
Uncle Mo: 100, 147, 181.

Violence: 80.



46

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects
Artie Schiller: 114.

Bellamy Road: 85.
Bernardini: 158.
Bernstein: 130.
Bodemeister: 115.
Broken Vow: 127, 154, 184.

Candy Ride (ARG): 135.
Cat Thief: 112.
Citidancer: 159.
City Zip: 90, 123, 139, 157, 171.
Colonel John: 150.
Congrats: 94.
Curlin: 144.
Custom for Carlos: 155.

Distorted Humor: 108, 165.
Dubawi: 161.
During: 92.

El Prado (IRE): 128, 153.
Eskendereya: 168.
Exchange Rate: 186.

First Dude: 118.
First Samurai: 119.
Five Star Day: 105.
Forest Wildcat: 133.
Freud: 175.
Fusaichi Pegasus: 145, 166.

Galileo: 149, 177, 185.
Ghostzapper: 121, 138, 142, 180.
Giant’s Causeway: 98, 174.

Haafhd: 86.
Halling: 183.
Hard Spun: 103.
Harlan’s Holiday: 89, 169, 176.
Hat Trick (JPN): 106.
Henny Hughes: 140, 189.
Henrythenavigator: 109.

Indian Charlie: 178.
Into Mischief: 179.

Jeremy: 111.

Kantharos: 143.
Kitten’s Joy: 84.
Kodiac: 182.

Malibu Moon: 97.
Marlin: 173.
Medaglia d’Oro: 83, 120, 136.
Monsun: 146.
Montjeu: 113.
Muqtarib: 88.

Olmodavor: 91.
Orpen: 148.

Pioneerof the Nile: 141.

Quality Road: 95, 188.

Rock Hard Ten: 110.

Sadler’s Wells: 187.
Scat Daddy: 102, 117, 162.
Sea The Stars: 116, 151.
Sir Prancealot: 93, 152.
Sky Mesa: 96, 101, 163.
Smart Strike: 82.
Speightstown: 107.
Stormy Atlantic: 134.
Street Boss: 124, 164.
Street Sense: 87, 126.
Summer Bird: 156.
Super Saver: 170.
Swiss Yodeler: 137.

Tapit: 125.
Tapizar: 129.
Temple City: 99.
Tiznow: 167.
Tizway: 160.
Toccet: 131.
Twirling Candy: 172.

Unbridled’s Song: 104, 122, 132.
Uncle Mo: 100, 147, 181.



Index to Dams

47

Acajou ................................................ 52
Advancing Star ................................. 132
Alpha Lupi ....................................... 177
Altesse Imperiale (IRE) ..................... 116
Another Dream .................................. 53
Anyhow .............................................. 54
Arctic Freedom ................................. 185
Attachee de Presse ............................ 146
Avril a Portugal ................................. 175
Awesome Lass ................................... 140

Bambolina .......................................... 84
Be Envied ......................................... 171
Belle Watling ...................................... 85
Bestowal ............................................. 55
Blushing Dixie ................................... 56
Bon Caro ........................................... 57
Broken Romance ................................ 86
Broken Trust Fund ............................. 58
But for Money.................................. 168

Carolina Sunrise ................................. 59
Cayuga’s Waters .................................. 60
Certainly Special ................................ 61
Charm Catcher .................................. 62
Christies Treasure ............................... 82

Daja ................................................. 162
Dancing Trieste .................................. 63
Dayienu ............................................. 64
Day of Victory ................................. 172
Double Jackpot ................................ 123
Dream Date Diva ............................... 65
D’ Wildcat Speed ............................. 165

Elusive Virgin ................................... 110
Evening Jewel ..................................... 83
Exonerated ....................................... 118

Fast Delivery ...................................... 66
Fifteen Moons .................................... 67
Flashy Frolic ..................................... 100
Flattermewithroses ............................. 68
Forest Music ..................................... 190
Freedom Ridge ................................... 69

Galileo’s Star ....................................... 70
Gentle Audrey .................................. 181
Gitchee Goomie ................................. 71
Give My Regards .............................. 154
Glittering Tax ............................... 72, 99
Glorifi ed ........................................... 144

Greta d’Argent ................................. 152
Greyciousness ..................................... 73

Halljoy (IRE) ..................................... 74
Halo River ........................................ 157
Hennyville.......................................... 75
Hidden Pleasure ............................... 131
Holiday Runner ............................... 142
Hollywood Story ................................ 97
Home Run ....................................... 176
Hope Bay ........................................... 76
Hopes and Dreams ........................... 128
Humor Me Molly ............................... 77
Hung the Moon ................................. 78

Im a Dixie Girl ................................. 189
Indian Snow ..................................... 115
Indy’s Windy .................................... 108
In Her Glory .................................... 112
Issues ................................................ 163
Ivanavinalot ...................................... 120
Izshelegal ............................................ 79

Jack’s Flame .......................................... 1
Joyful Chaos ..................................... 127
Justasprinkle ......................................... 2

Katy’s Revenge ...................................... 3
Kelli Cat ........................................... 122
Kid Silver ........................................... 92
Kshanti............................................. 148

Lanai City ........................................ 179
La Suena........................................... 167
Laurenmychanelgirl .............................. 4
Lee Gage .......................................... 166
Lexington Girl .................................... 87
Life Happened ................................. 130
Little Jet Setter ................................. 137
Littleprincessemma........................... 141
Liza Too ............................................... 5
Logic ................................................ 161
Love Cove ............................................ 6
Love Match .......................................... 7
Love Walked In .................................... 8

Maggies Applause ................................. 9
Maggies Storm ................................... 94
Magibel ............................................ 180
Malibu Pier ...................................... 160
Mark of An Angel ............................ 111
Marquee Delivery ............................... 10



Index to Dams

48

Marvelous .......................................... 11
Mayan Maiden ................................... 96
Mayhavebeentheone ......................... 119
Mia F Eighteen .................................. 88
Milana .............................................. 182
Miss Cedar Key .................................. 12
Miss Luann ...................................... 103
Miss Pauline ....................................... 13
Mondenschein .................................. 126
Morning Dove ................................. 173
Moroccan Rose................................... 14
My Emma ........................................ 149
My Limit .......................................... 156
My Marchesa .................................... 153
My Success ....................................... 178

Nina Fever ........................................ 102
Noelle Rose ...................................... 138
North Beach ....................................... 89
Note to Self ........................................ 15

Once Around ................................... 164
Our Joy .............................................. 16
Our Matilda ....................................... 17

Palangana ......................................... 170
Patriotic Viva .................................... 106
Pepita ............................................... 105
Pickle (GB) ...................................... 151
Piedras Negras .................................. 158
Pleasant Laughter ............................. 186
Precious Princess .............................. 139
Prenuptial Vow ................................... 18
Pressurizing ........................................ 19
Pretty ‘n Smart ................................. 125
Privacy ............................................. 143
Prospective Joy ................................. 159
Pulsating ............................................ 20

Quickest ............................................. 21
Quick Lil Lady ................................... 22

Rejoicing .......................................... 147
Restraining Order ............................... 23
Return the Jewel ................................. 24
Rock ‘n Wolin .................................... 25
Roman Bluff ...................................... 26
Roxy Gap ........................................... 27
Royal Irish Lass .................................. 28
Rub al Khali ..................................... 174
Ruby Summer .................................. 169
Rumors Are Flying ........................... 184

Saint Bernadette ............................... 117
Sarasota (ARG)................................... 29
Scapegoat ......................................... 134
Seeking the Silver ............................... 91
Sharp Apple...................................... 114
She Nuit All ....................................... 95
Sheraton Park ..................................... 30
Silar Rules ........................................ 192
Sisal .................................................... 93
Social Amber ...................................... 31
Solid Gold .......................................... 32
Song ................................................... 33
Sparkling Number ............................ 188
Spring Elusion .................................... 34
Spring Storm ...................................... 35
Starspangledbertie .............................. 36
Star Torina.......................................... 90
Steel Princess (IRE) .......................... 113
Stop Traffi c ....................................... 104
Street Interest ..................................... 37
Sunlight Cat ....................................... 38
Sweet Sierra ...................................... 124
Sweet Starlet ....................................... 80

Tabarin ............................................. 107
Tedarshana (GB) .............................. 187
Tensas Wedding Joy .......................... 155
Texas to a Tee ..................................... 98
Tick Tick Boom ................................. 39
Tico Breeze ......................................... 40
Timeless ............................................. 41
Timetobegone .................................... 42
Tithcar ............................................. 183
Toccet Over ........................................ 43
Tortuga Lady ...................................... 44
Trickski .............................................. 45

Uforia............................................... 133
Unbridled Rage ................................ 150
Unkatzable ....................................... 191
Untouched Talent ............................... 46

Vargas Girl ....................................... 101
Vegas Babe ......................................... 47
Verbanella ........................................ 136
Vertigineux ....................................... 109

Wicked Angel ..................................... 48
Wildcat Marie .................................... 49
Windy Forecast .................................. 50
Winter Forest ................................... 121



Index to Dams

49

Wish It Were ...................................... 51
Withmom’sapproval ......................... 145
Wynyard .......................................... 135

Yawkey Way ..................................... 129
You Hear Us Coming ......................... 81



Index to Names

50

Academic: 140.
All Over the Map: 75.
American Cleopatra: 141.
American Story: 142.
Ancient Secret: 143.
Anythingyoucando: 144.
Apologynotaccepted: 145.
Arles (FR): 146.
Auntie Joy: 147.
Aventure Love (FR): 148.
Avyanna (IRE): 149.

Bayonet: 150.
Beat the Benchmark: 107.
Beauly (GB): 151.
Beau Recall (IRE): 152.
Bella Felicita: 153.
Best Performance: 154.
Bexar: 33.
Big World: 155.
Birdatthewire: 156.

Catch a Glimpse: 157.
Cautious Dreams: 158.
Citiview: 159.
Coasted: 160.
Comfort: 191.
Crowley’s Law (GB): 161.

Dacita (CHI): 162.
Damsel: 44.
Darlin’issues: 163.
Decked Out: 164.
Distorsionada: 165.

Edmund Fitzgerald: 71.
Emma Song: 132.
Engaginglee: 166.
Enstone: 167.
Eskenformoney: 168.

Fantastic: 11.
Fantastic Style: 169.
Final Decision: 170.
Finest City: 171.
Finley’sluckycharm: 172.
Flying Marlin: 173.
Fly to the Stars: 174.
Fourstar Crook: 175.
Fun: 176.

Galileo Gal (IRE): 177.

Ginned Up: 178.
Golden Mischief: 179.
Go Maggie Go: 180.
Gomo: 181.
Grizzel (IRE): 182.

Halljoy (IRE): 183.
Happy Choice: 184.
Hilda (IRE): 185.
Hillhouse High: 186.
Honoria (IRE): 187.

Illuminant: 188.
Im a Dixie Diva: 189.

Joannie: 82.
Joyeria: 83.

Kentuckian: 190.
Kitten’s Roar: 84.

Land Over Sea: 85.
Lastroseofsummer (IRE): 86.
Lexington Street: 87.
Light of a Star: 88.
Lightstream: 89.
Lipstick City: 90.
Liza Too: 91.
Lucy N Ethel: 92.

Madam Dancealot (IRE): 93.
Maggies Applause: 94.
Majestic Quality: 95.
Mesa Fresca: 96.
Miss Hollywood: 97.
Mississippi Delta: 98.
Miss Temple City: 99.
Mokat: 100.
Moonlight Sky: 101.

Nickname: 102.
Nomorerichblondes: 103.
Not in Jest: 104.

Outsider Art: 105.

Patriotic Diamond: 106.
Polite Smile: 108.
Pressurizing: 109.

Quality Rocks: 110.
Queen Blossom (IRE): 111.



Index to Names

51

Ralis: 192.
River Nile: 34.

Sambuca Classica: 112.
Sarah Lynx (IRE): 113.
Sassy Little Lila: 114.
Sastrugi: 115.
September Stars (IRE): 116.
Sing Lady Sing: 117.
Skye Diamonds: 118.
Sly Warrior: 119.
Songbird: 120.
Spooky Woods: 121.
Spring Storm: 122.
Stays in Vegas: 123.
Street Surrender: 124.
Sweet Assassin: 125.
Sweetgrass: 126.
Sweet Shirley Mae: 127.

Table Three Ten: 128.
Tap It All: 129.
Tepin: 130.
Timing: 41.
Toccet Over: 131.

Wild Forest: 133.
Windy Forecast: 134.
Wynning Ride: 135.

Yahilwa: 136.
Yodeladytoo: 137.

Zapperkat: 138.
Zilch: 8.
Zipessa: 139.



Index to Covering Sires

52

Blame: 117.
Bodemeister: 108, 149, 150.

Constitution: 153.
Curlin: 123, 130, 140, 169.

Dialed In: 178, 185.
Distorted Humor: 158.

Frosted: 83.

Ghostzapper: 91.
Giants Causeway: 127.
Goldencents: 166.

Hard Spun: 94, 115, 187.

Into Mischief: 170.

Kitten’s Joy: 119.

Maclean’s Music: 137.
Malibu Moon: 132.
Medaglia d’Oro: 147, 181.
Mineshaft: 88, 173.

Nyquist: 85, 159.

Orb: 165.

Pioneerof the Nile: 112.

Quality Road: 86, 122, 128.

Sky Mesa: 184.
Speightstown: 109.

Tale of the Cat: 148.
Tapit: 131.
Tapizar: 135.
Tiznow: 189.
Tonalist: 134.

Uncle Mo: 104, 141.
Union Rags: 82, 133.

Verrazano: 183.

War Front: 96, 113, 136, 161.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

53

Afl eet Alex: Colt, 41.
American Pharoah: Colts, 30, 63. Fillies, 

20, 46, 68, 74.

Bayern: Filly, 73.
Bernardini: Fillies, 43, 60.
Blame: Filly, 2.
Bodemeister: Colt, 7.

Cairo Prince: Colts, 3, 4, 34, 53, 56, 57.
Candy Ride (ARG): Colt, 62.
Carpe Diem: Colt, 71. Filly, 37.
City Zip: Colt, 8.
Commissioner: Filly, 15.
Competitive Edge: Fillies, 1, 64.
Conveyance: Colt, 12.
Curlin: Fillies, 29, 45, 78.

Danza: Colt, 40.
Daredevil: Colt, 33.
Declaration of War: Filly, 61.

Elusive Quality: Filly, 77.
Empire Maker: Fillies, 27, 38.

Gemologist: Colts, 66, 70. Filly, 49.
Goldencents: Colt, 25.

Honor Code: Filly, 28.

Into Mischief: Filly, 36.

Karakontie (JPN): Filly, 76.
Kitten’s Joy: Filly, 58.

Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 81.
Liam’s Map: Fillies, 26, 75.

Majesticperfection: Colt, 5.
Medaglia d’Oro: Filly, 72.
Midnight Lute: Colt, 32.
Mucho Macho Man: Filly, 59.
Munnings: Colt, 31.

Orb: Colt, 17.
Overanalyze: Colts, 9, 65.
Oxbow: Colt, 48.

Palace: Filly, 18.
Palace Malice: Filly, 67.
Proud Citizen: Filly, 35.

Shanghai Bobby: Colt, 23. Filly, 39.
Speightstown: Fillies, 19, 54.
Street Boss: Filly, 55.
Street Sense: Filly, 21.
Strong Mandate: Fillies, 42, 51.
Summer Front: Filly, 69.
Super Saver: Colt, 24. Filly, 44.

Take Charge Indy: Colt, 22.
Tale of Ekati: Colt, 16.
Tale of the Cat: Filly, 6.
Tapiture: Colt, 52.
Tapizar: Filly, 11.
Temple City: Filly, 14.
Tiznow: Colt, 10. Filly, 79.
Tonalist: Colt, 13. Filly, 50.

Uncaptured: Filly, 47.

Violence: Colt, 80.



Index to Barns

54

 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ......................................................1 F COMPETITIVE EDGE
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................11 F TAPIZAR
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................32 C MIDNIGHT LUTE
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................41 C AFLEET ALEX
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................44 F SUPER SAVER
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................54 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................96 M SKY MESA
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................101 F SKY MESA
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................111 F JEREMY
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................146 M MONSUN
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................187 M SADLER’S WELLS
 1 GAINESWAY ................................................................42 F STRONG MANDATE
 1 GAINESWAY ................................................................80 C VIOLENCE
 1 GAINESWAY ..............................................................159 M CITIDANCER
 1 GAINESWAY ..............................................................170 M SUPER SAVER
 1 IAN KRULJAC ............................................................171 M CITY ZIP
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................82 M SMART STRIKE
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................107 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................133 M FOREST WILDCAT
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................141 M PIONEEROF THE NILE
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................143 F KANTHAROS
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................162 M SCAT DADDY
 1 ROMANS RACING & SALES ...................................166 M FUSAICHI PEGASUS
 1 ROMANS RACING & SALES ...................................173 M MARLIN
 1 ROMANS RACING & SALES ...................................180 F GHOSTZAPPER
 1 SHAWHAN PLACE LLC ...........................................105 F FIVE STAR DAY
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES INC.  .....................13 C TONALIST
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES INC.  .....................58 F KITTEN’S JOY
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES INC.  .....................67 F PALACE MALICE
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES INC.  .....................76 F KARAKONTIE (JPN)
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES INC.  ...................116 F SEA THE STARS
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES INC.  ...................182 F KODIAC 
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES INC.  ...................186 M EXCHANGE RATE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................14 F TEMPLE CITY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................23 C SHANGHAI BOBBY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................45 F CURLIN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................83 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................84 M KITTEN’S JOY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................85 M BELLAMY ROAD
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................89 F HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................92 F DURING
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................97 M MALIBU MOON
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................100 F UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................103 F HARD SPUN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................104 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................112 M CAT THIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................118 F FIRST DUDE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................119 M FIRST SAMURAI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................120 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................129 F TAPIZAR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................135 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................136 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................138 F GHOSTZAPPER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................140 M HENNY HUGHES
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................149 M GALILEO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................152 F SIR PRANCEALOT



Index to Barns

55

 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................158 M BERNARDINI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................161 M DUBAWI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................168 M ESKENDEREYA
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................172 F TWIRLING CANDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................179 F INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................181 M UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................184 M BROKEN VOW
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................185 M GALILEO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................190 H TIZNOW
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................192 C SQUARE EDDIE
 3 CLAIBORNE FARM ..................................................102 F SCAT DADDY
 3 CLAIBORNE FARM ..................................................125 F TAPIT
 3 HIDDEN BROOK .........................................................7 C BODEMEISTER
 3 MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................87 F STREET SENSE
 3 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................21 F STREET SENSE
 3 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................64 F COMPETITIVE EDGE
 3 POPE MCLEAN  ..........................................................47 F UNCAPTURED
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ................................3 C CAIRO PRINCE
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................15 F COMMISSIONER
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................22 C TAKE CHARGE INDY
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................24 C SUPER SAVER
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................26 F LIAM’S MAP
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................49 F GEMOLOGIST
 3 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................65 C OVERANALYZE
 3 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................27 F EMPIRE MAKER
 3 ST GEORGE SALES .....................................................36 F INTO MISCHIEF
 3 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................115 M BODEMEISTER
 3 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................127 M BROKEN VOW
 3 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................139 M CITY ZIP
 3 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................144 M CURLIN
 3 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................148 M ORPEN
 3 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................153 M EL PRADO (IRE)
 3 TIMBER TOWN  .........................................................50 F TONALIST
 3 TIMBER TOWN  .......................................................134 M STORMY ATLANTIC
 3 TIMBER TOWN  .......................................................150 M COLONEL JOHN
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................52 C TAPITURE
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................61 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ..............................................108 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 4 BILL MURPHY ..........................................................163 F SKY MESA
 4 BONA TERRA STUD LLC ............................................2 F BLAME
 4 BONA TERRA STUD LLC ..........................................17 C ORB
 4 CROWNING POINT FARM .......................................10 C TIZNOW
 4 CROWNING POINT FARM .......................................53 C CAIRO PRINCE
 4 CROWNING POINT FARM .......................................66 C GEMOLOGIST
 4 EQUUS FARM  ............................................................57 C CAIRO PRINCE
 4 EQUUS FARM  ............................................................59 F MUCHO MACHO MAN
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................20 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................63 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................123 M CITY ZIP
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................126 M STREET SENSE
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................142 M GHOSTZAPPER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................147 M UNCLE MO
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................165 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................169 M HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 4 HURSTLAND FARM  ...................................................6 F TALE OF THE CAT
 4 HURSTLAND FARM  .................................................60 F BERNARDINI



Index to Barns

56

 4 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................114 F ARTIE SCHILLER
 4 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................174 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 4 STUART MORRIS .......................................................16 C TALE OF EKATI
 4 STUART MORRIS .......................................................37 F CARPE DIEM
 4 STUART MORRIS .......................................................39 F SHANGHAI BOBBY
 4 STUART MORRIS .......................................................43 F BERNARDINI
 4 STUART MORRIS .....................................................131 M TOCCET
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS ...............................................4 C CAIRO PRINCE
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS ...............................................5 C MAJESTICPERFECTION
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS ...............................................9 C OVERANALYZE
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS .............................................31 C MUNNINGS
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS .............................................86 M HAAFHD
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS .............................................91 M OLMODAVOR
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS .............................................94 M CONGRATS
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS ...........................................176 F HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 7 BRANDYWINE FARM  ...............................................28 F HONOR CODE
 7 BUCK POND FARM  ..................................................12 C CONVEYANCE
 7 CLIFTON FARM .........................................................77 F ELUSIVE QUALITY
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................46 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................55 F STREET BOSS
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................93 F SIR PRANCEALOT
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................106 F HAT TRICK (JPN)
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................113 M MONTJEU
 7 ELITE ............................................................................90 F CITY ZIP
 7 ELITE ............................................................................95 F QUALITY ROAD
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................110 M ROCK HARD TEN
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................130 M BERNSTEIN
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................156 M SUMMER BIRD
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................164 F STREET BOSS
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................175 M FREUD
 7 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................30 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 7 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................56 C CAIRO PRINCE
 7 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................62 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 7 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................68 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 7 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................151 F SEA THE STARS
 7 SELECT SALES ............................................................19 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 7 SELECT SALES ............................................................35 F PROUD CITIZEN
 7 SELECT SALES ............................................................81 C LEMON DROP KID
 7 SELECT SALES ............................................................88 M MUQTARIB
 7 SELECT SALES ............................................................99 M TEMPLE CITY
 7 SELECT SALES ..........................................................109 M HENRYTHENAVIGATOR
 7 SELECT SALES ..........................................................122 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 7 SELECT SALES ..........................................................132 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................18 F PALACE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................29 F CURLIN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................38 F EMPIRE MAKER
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................40 C DANZA
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................73 F BAYERN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................78 F CURLIN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................128 M EL PRADO (IRE)
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................145 M FUSAICHI PEGASUS
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................155 F CUSTOM FOR CARLOS
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................157 F CITY ZIP
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................160 F TIZWAY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................167 F TIZNOW
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................177 F GALILEO



Index to Barns

57

 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................188 M QUALITY ROAD
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................191 H INDIAN CHARLIE
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................69 F SUMMER FRONT
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................72 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................79 F TIZNOW
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................117 M SCAT DADDY
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................189 M HENNY HUGHES
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................48 C OXBOW
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ....................................................74 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................121 F GHOSTZAPPER
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................124 F STREET BOSS
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................137 M SWISS YODELER
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................154 F BROKEN VOW
 8 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................183 M HALLING
 8 FORBUSH FARM ........................................................70 C GEMOLOGIST
 8 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK ...........................................98 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK ................................................8 C CITY ZIP
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK ..............................................25 C GOLDENCENTS
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK ..............................................34 C CAIRO PRINCE
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK ..............................................71 C CARPE DIEM
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK ..............................................75 F LIAM’S MAP
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK ............................................178 M INDIAN CHARLIE
 8 SERENDIPITY FARM..................................................51 F STRONG MANDATE
 8 VINERY SALES ............................................................33 C DAREDEVIL



Index to State or Country Bred
(weanlings only)

58

Florida 20 43 57

Iowa 18

Indiana 31

Kentucky 1 2 4 5 6 7 9
 10 11 12 14 16 17 19
 21 23 27 28 29 30 32
 35 36 38 39 41 42 44
 45 46 48 51 52 53 54
 55 56 59 60 61 62 63
 64 66 68 69 70 72 73
 74 76 77 79 80 81

Louisiana 40

Maryland 13 50 58 67

New York 3 8 15 25 34 71 75
 78

Ontario 47 65

Pennsylvania 22 24 26 49

Texas 33

Virginia 37


